XAVIER UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF PSYCHOLOGY CALENDAR - FALL 2024

As of 8/13/2024

August 1 Thursday, noon Last day for Letter of Intent for September CCE exam

August 13 Tuesday New Hire Presidents Welcome, 12:00-2:00 pm, Conaton Board Room

August 15 Thursday New Graduate Student Orientation, 10:00-4:00 pm

August 16 Friday Manresa;

August 16 Friday Annual Review of Students, 11:00-3:00 pm, Elet 205

August 19 Monday Classes begin.

August 22 Thursday PSC Case Conference (Orientation to PSC), 8:30-9:45 am, Elet 11

August 23 Friday School meeting, 1:30-3:00 pm, Elet 11

August 25 Sunday Last day for late registration or changes in registration for full-term classes.

August 26 Monday Provost Area Meeting

September 2 Monday Labor Day Holiday. University closed.

September 5 Thursday PSC Case Conference (Student Affairs/Residence Life), 8:30-9:45 am, Elet 11

September 6 Friday, noon Deadline for submission of CCE materials for September CCE Exam

September 9 Monday Mass of the I-!oly S;‘)iri.t. No Classes 4:00-5:30 PM. Clinicals, practicums, student teaching, and internships will still meet
in-person during this time.

September 13 Friday Deadline to submit Application for Graduation for Fall 2024 graduation.

September 13 Friday Clinical Training Meeting, 1:30-3:00 pm, Elet 205

September 16 Monday Faculty Assembly, 3:00-4:15

September 19 Thursday PSC Case Conference (Rosenzweig Team), 8:30-9:45 am, Elet 11

September 27 Friday School meeting, 1:30-3:00 pm, Elet 11

October 1 Tuesday Last day to propose dissertation to be eligible to apply for internship

Oct. 3 & Oct. 4 Thursday-Friday Fall Break, no classes except evening one day a week lecture classes. Clinical, practicums, student teaching, and
internships may be held in-person on these days. Offices are open.

October 7 Monday University Convocation, 3:00-5:00 pm

October 10 Thursday PSC Case Conference (Brumback Team), 8:30-9:45 am, Elet 11

October 15 Tuesday Last day to turn in changes to dissertation proposal to be eligible to apply for internship

October 18 Friday Clinical Training Meeting, 1:30-3:00 pm, Elet 205

October 24 Thursday PSC Case Conference (Eshleman Latimer Team), 8:30-9:45 am, Elet 11

October 25 Friday School meeting, 1:30-3:00 pm, Elet 11

November 5 Tuesday Presidential EI.ection, c.lasses do not.meet: CI.inicaIs, practicums, student teaching, internships, and once-a-week
classes may still meet in-person during this time.

November 4-8 Mon-Fri Priority Registration for Spring 2025 courses

November 7 Thursday PSC Case Conference (Rosenzweig Team), 8:30-9:45 am, Elet 11

November 8 Friday Clinical Training Meeting, 1:30-3:00 pm, Elet 205

November 11 Monday Last day to defend thesis/dissertation to be certified for December graduation

November 18 Monday Faculty Assembly, 3:00-4:15 pm

November 19 Tuesday Final day for withdrawal from full-term classes for Undergraduate students.

November 21 Thursday PSC Case Conference (Brumback Team), 8:30-9:45 am, Elet 11

November 27-
December 1

Wednesday-Sunday

Thanksgiving Holiday, classes do not meet.

November 28-

Thursday-Sunday

Thanksgiving Holiday, University closed.

December 1
December 2 Monday, noon CCE letter of intent due to Clinical Director for January Exam
December 6 Friday School meeting, 1:30-3:00 pm, Elet 11




December 6 Friday, noon Last day for acceptance of Dissertation Prospectus and appointment of Dissertation Chair for 3" year Clinical students
December 6 Friday Final day for withdrawal from full-term classes for Graduate students.
December 6 Friday Last day of classes.

December 7-8

Saturday-Sunday

Study Weekend.

December 9

Monday

Faculty Assembly, 3:00-4:15 pm

December 9-13

Monday-Friday

Finals Week.

December 13 Friday Last day of Fall Semester. Official Fall 2024 graduation date.
December 13 Friday PSC Holiday Party, 10:00-12:00 pm, Location TBD

December 13 Friday Clinical Training Meeting, 1:30-3:00 pm, Elet 205

December 17 Tuesday Final grades due by 12 pm.

Dec. 23-Jan. 1 Monday-Wednesday University Holiday- University Closed

January 2 Wednesday University Offices Open

January 3 Friday, noon DEADLINE for CCE materials to be submitted for January examination
January 13 Monday Spring semester classes begin

January 31 Friday Deadline to propose dissertation to apply for Phase Il of the APPIC match.

*A Graduate Student Meeting will be scheduled around/after the middle of the semester. An updated calendar will be provided, along with an announcement, when the
date for the meeting is finalized.
The school calendar will be updated throughout the summer as other important dates are finalized.




